
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2565

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH AUGUST, 2025


“National Institute of Unani or Siddha Medicine in Odisha”


2565 Shri Niranjan Bishi:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry will establish a National Institute of Unani or Siddha Medicine in eastern India, preferably in Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b):     No such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry of Ayush.

